

Freedom of Information request 015124

21/1/2020

Please provide me with:

1. What scheduling/rota software the trust uses for nursing staff?

The Trust does hold this information. However, it is imperative that the Trust is cyber resilient. Cyber-attacks against infrastructure have the potential to inflict significant, real-life disruption and prevent access to critical services that are vital to the functioning of Trust systems, information security and patient health.

Therefore we are holding this information under section 31 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

Information ... is exempt information if its disclosure under this Act would, or would be likely to, prejudice –

(a) the prevention or detection of crime,

Section 31 is a prejudice based exemption and is subject to the public interest test. This means that before the information can be withheld, the public interest in preventing that prejudice must outweigh the public interest in disclosure. The Trust has considered the public interest test. The public interest in ensuring the safety and security of Trust systems is greater than the public interest in providing this information.

- 2. When does the contract for the software outlined in the answer to Question 1 end? Oct/Nov 2023
- Does the scheduling/rota software interface with any bank solution the trust uses Yes
 and which solution is this? Please see response to question 1
- 4. What scheduling/rota software the trust uses for medical staff? Please see response to question 1
- 5. When does the contract for the software outlined in the answer to Question 4 end? November 2020
- 6. Does the scheduling/rota software interface with any bank solution the trust uses and which solution is this? No
- 7. What scheduling/rota software the trust uses for AHPs? Please see response to question 1
- 8. When does the contract for the software outlined in the answer to Question 7 end? October/November 2023
- 9. Does the scheduling/rota software interface with any bank solution the trust uses Yesand which solution is this? Please see response to question 1
- 10. What scheduling/rota software the trust uses for admin and clerical staff? Please see response to question 1

- 11. When does the contract for the software outlined in the answer to Question 10 end? October/November 2023
- Does the scheduling/rota software interface with any bank solution the trust uses? Yesand which solution is this? Please see response to question 1

I would like the above information to be provided to me as electronic copies in the following format. The column to the left hand side provides the example.

Nursing			AHPs			Medical		
Software	End Date	Link to Bank	Software	End Date	Link to Bank	Software	End Date	Link to Bank
Exemption 31(1)	Nov 2023	Yes	Exemption 31(1)	Nov 2023	Yes	Exemption 31(1)	Nov 2020	No link